

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8066 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 3276 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 3276 OF 2025**

Ms. Merchant Foods and Hospitality Pvt. Ltd.

through its Director Mr. Aasim Abdul

Rauf Merhant

... Applicant/
Plaintiff

Versus

Mr. Bharat Ninderwal & Ors.

... Defendants

Mr. Bavel Singh a/w Janahvi Singh for the Plaintiff.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL 2025

P.C. :

- . Heard learned counsel for the applicant/plaintiff.
2. It is brought to the notice of this Court that leave petition was already allowed by this Court by an order dated 6th February 2025.
3. It is further submitted that the defendants in the present case have been served with notice and also specific intimation about the instant application being listed today when the plaintiff would be pressing for ad-interim reliefs.
4. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that an

additional affidavit can be placed on record to give details of the sales turnover figure as well as promotional expenses incurred by the plaintiff since the time the subject trade marks were adopted by the plaintiff. Certain other relevant documents can also be placed on record along with the additional affidavit.

5. In view of the above, list the application for further consideration on 8th April 2025, to be included in the supplementary list.

6. The applicant shall place on record affidavit of service, as also additional affidavit indicated herein above, by 7th April 2025.

MANISH PITALE, J.