

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO. 8066 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT [L] NO. 3276 OF 2025**

Merchant Foods and Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff.

***Versus***

Bharat Nanderwal and Others. ...Defendants.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Bavel Singh and Janahvi Singh for the Applicant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : June 12, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. By order of 8<sup>th</sup> April 2025, *ex parte* ad-interim injunction was granted. Learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that commission was duly executed and Court Receiver's Report indicates that impugned goods were seized and kept in the premises of Defendant. He submits that the present proceedings have been duly served upon the Defendant.
2. None appears for the Defendant.
3. In order afford an opportunity to the Defendant to cause appearance, list the matter on **18<sup>th</sup> June 2025**.
4. Order of 8<sup>th</sup> April 2025 to continue till 18<sup>th</sup> June 2025.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**