

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8066 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 3276 OF 2025

Merchant Foods and Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Nanderwal and Others ...Defendants

Mr. Vikrant D. Shetty for Defendant.
Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant To Court Receiver.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 18th June, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Advocate Vikrant D. Shetty appears for Defendant and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.
2. Stand over to **21st July, 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]