



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 8066 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 3276 OF 2025

Merchant Foods and Hospitality Pvt. Ltd. ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Bharat Ninderwal & Others ...Defendants

Ms. Janahvi Singh for the Plaintiff.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 15th July, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Production Board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 18th June, 2025. Inadvertently, ad-interim relief granted by order of 8th April, 2025 has not been continued.
3. Add the following sentence in Paragraph No. 2 of the order dated 18th June, 2025:
"Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date."
4. Corrected order to be uploaded accordingly.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]